## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 21554-21558/2017

NATURE CLUB OF RAJASTHAN (NGO)

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.134973/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.3052/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 17-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Ms. Shubhangni Jain, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

We are informed that National Green Tribunal has heard the matter on the issue of limitation and reserved judgment which is still awaited. This matter, therefore, may be listed in the third week of July, 2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER