SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 21554-21558/2017

NATURE CLUB OF RAJASTHAN (NGO)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 134973/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No. 3052/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 05-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv. Mr. Sana Kamra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking time for filing rejoinder affidavit, the matter stands adjourned by three weeks, as prayed.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA) AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR) **BRANCH OFFICER**