## .ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL..... Diary No(s).13073/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2018 in AN No.58/2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

NATURE CLUB OF RAJASTHAN (NGO)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.92199/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.92203/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.92206/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR Mr. Dhairya Madan, Adv. Ms. Vanshika Gupta, Adv. Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No.21554-21558/2017.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER