## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 21554-21558/2017

NATURE CLUB OF RAJASTHAN (NGO)

... Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5720 OF 2019

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the this Court's judgment passed in <u>Bajri Lease Lol</u>

<u>Holders Welfare Society through its President</u> vs. <u>The State of</u>

<u>Rajasthan & Ors.</u> reported in 2021 (13) SCALE 413, these appeals have become infructuous.

The appeals are, accordingly, disposed of as having become infructuous.

, J
(Indira Banerjee)
(
7
, J
(A.S. Bonanna)

New Delhi; April 29, 2022. ITEM NO.28 COURT NO.8 SECTION XVII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 21554-21558/2017

NATURE CLUB OF RAJASTHAN (NGO)

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 30519/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA NO. 134973/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA NO.3052/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 5720/2019 (XVII)

( IA No.92199/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92203/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92206/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 29-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv. Ms. Adyasha Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh (A), Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma (B), Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Nirmal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the this Court's judgment passed in **Bajri Lease Lol** Holders Welfare Society through its President vs. The State of Rajasthan & Ors. reported in 2021 (13) SCALE 413, these appeals have become infructuous.

3

The appeals are, accordingly, disposed of as having become infructuous.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) **COURT MASTER (NSH)** 

(Signed order is placed on the file)